PUBLIC NOTICE: BOIL WATER NOTICE RESCINDED, WATER QUALITY ADVISORY ISSUED AS OF JUNE 2, 2020

June 2, 2020

Water Turbidity in the Mark Creek system has improved over the past 24 hour period.  The water is now rated as FAIR (between 1 NTU and 5 NTU).  Therefore, the BOIL WATER NOTICE issued on Monday June 1st, 2020 has been rescinded effective 1:30 PM on Tuesday, June 2, 2020. With a rating of FAIR, in accordance with Interior Health’s Water Quality Notification Program, a WATER QUALITY ADVISORY REMAINS IN EFFECT for all residents of Kimberley. Find all of the information HERE(link is external).

Click HERE for daily (weekday) Water Quality / Turbidity information. 

We apologize for any inconvenience this might cause and appreciate your cooperation and patience during this time.  If you have any questions please contact the City of Kimberley at 250-427-9660 or check the City’s website at www.kimberley.ca